
2007 Class AA Girls State Golf Tournament 

October 8-9, 2007 

Monday – Riverside Country Club – Tuesday Bridger Creek Golf Course 

 
 

Team scores –  
1 -  Bozeman 674 

2 -  Billings West 694 

3 -  C.M. Russell 717 

4 -  Butte 736 

5 -  Billings Senior 758 

6 -  Glacier 794 

7 -  Missoula Big Sky 798 

8 -  Helena Capital 819 

9 -  Great Falls 826 

10 -  Helena 830 

11 -  Flathead 832 

12 -  Missoula Hellgate 843 

13 -  Missoula Sentinel 845 

14 -  Billings Skyview 880. 

 

Top 10 –  
1 -  Rikka Holiday 75-82 - 157 

2 (t) -  Natalie Beard -  CMR -  79-82 - 161 

2 -  Erin King -  Billings West -  77-84 - 161 

3 -  Alexa Bell -  CMR -  75-91 - 166 

4 (t) -  Ashleigh Ogolin -  Butte -  73-94 - 167 

4 -  Mikaela Durham -  Bozeman -  82-85 – 167 

5 -  Karli Aurich -  Glacier -  80-89 - 169 

6 -  Morgan Lee -  GF -  84-86 - 170 

7 (t) -  Julie Campbell -  Bozeman -  87-85 - 172 

7 -  Mackenzie Enich -  Big Sky -  83-89 - 172 

7 -  Emily Gates -  West -  91-81 – 172 

8 -  Brianna Dewitt – Butte - 79-100 – 179 

8 - Sarah Leveaux  - West - 88-91 – 179 

9 - Shelby Hecht – Bozeman - 92-88 – 180 

10 - Libby Rutz – Senior - 90-91 - 181 

 

Bozeman (674) - Rikka Holiday 75-82 - 157; Julie Campbell 87-85 - 172; Shelby Hecht 

92-88 - 180; Mikaela Durham 82-85 - 167; Danielle Diamond 90-100 - 190. 

 

Billings West (694) - Erin King 77-84 - 161; Emily Gates 91-81 - 172; Allyson Peterson 

85-102 - 187; Sarah Leveaux 88-91 - 179; Jenna Hennings 97-97 - 194; 

 

Great Falls CMR (717) - Natalie Beard 79-82 - 161; Alexa Bell 75-91 - 166; Kelsey 

Johnson 92-94 - 186; Kyla Haynie 105-99 - 204; Ryanne Daily 106-104 - 210; 

 

Butte (736) - Ashliegh Ogolin 73-94 - 167; Savannah Talbott 96-94 - 190; Brianna 

Dewitt 79-100 - 179; Alex Hareland 102-98 - 200; Shelby Fortune 127-126 - 253; 
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Billings Senior (758) - Libby Rutz 90-91 - 181; Kenzie Andren 92-99 - 191; Sarah 

Mutch 92-99 - 191; Lindsie May 101-94 - 195; Kai Yamamoto 110-102 - 212; 

 

Kalispell Glacier (794) - Karli Aurich 80-89 - 169; Taran Brown 105-98 - 203; Elsie 

Satterfield 105-109 - 214; Justine Klein 111-118 - 229; Martha Obermiller 105-103 - 

208; 

 

Missoula Big Sky (798) - Kelton Enich 99-88 - 198; Mackenzie Enich 83-89 - 172; 

Madison Morris 111-105 - 216; Sara Feilzer 105-118 - 223; 

 

Helena Capital (819) - Rebecca Damrow 92-104 - 196; Mikal Chancy 93-96 - 189; Amy 

Miller 106-108 - 214; Lauren Stewart 111-109 - 220; Kaity Harrington 125-114 - 239; 

 

Great Falls (826) - Morgan Lee 84-86 - 170; Kelsey Martin 102-97 - 199; Britney Kuntz 

112-101 - 213; Kalsey Simonsen 126-118 - 244; Katie Gibbs withdrawal-181 - xx; 

 

Helena (830) - 98-93 - 191; Kasside Demars 103-99 - 202; Brianne O'Connor 113-105 - 

218; Hannah Woolsey 114-105 - 219; Jenna Drum 130-113 - 243; 

 

Kalispell Flathead (832) - Betsy Engle 94-103 - 197; Julia Bechtold 108-115 - 223; 

Sarah Cunningham 95-99 - 194; Beth McNutt 109-109 - 219; Cali Toth 124-120 - 244; 

 

Missoula Hellgate (843) - Whitney Lamb 96-95 - 191; Michelle Carey 95-102 - 197; 

Elyse Finnegan 121-113 - 234; Jackie Wells 107-114 - 221; Mackenzie Blake 127-122 - 

234; 

 

Missoula Sentinel (845) - Tawney Hughes 99-93 - 192; Brooke Debolt 108-101 - 209; 

Lindsey Galipeau 109-115 - 224; Shelbi Dantic 111-109 - 220; Mikee Sandau 119-115 - 

234; 

 

Billings Skyview (880) - Brittany Dutton 102-86 - 188; Celeste Petesch 109-110 - 219; 

Sarah Canfield 115-122 - 237; Karly Miller 111-125 - 236; Sarah Fisher 134-128 - 262. 


